Navigator
®
 Balances
Instruction Manual
Balanzas Navigator
®
Manual de instrucciones
Balances Navigator

NVL: 194 mm x 203 mm    NVT: 230 mm x 174 mm
Net Weight2 NV: 0.9 kg / 2.2 lb      NVL: 1.5 kg / 3.3 lb     NVT: 1.5 kg / 3.3 lb
Shipping Weight2 NV: 1.4 kg / 3.1 lb      NVL: 2.3 kg / 5.1 lb     NVT: 2.3 kg / 5.1 lb
Note 1: Some application modes are restricted in Approved models.
Note 2: /1 and /3 models add 0.5kg / 1lb
Non-Approved Models:
Model1,2 Capacity Readability (d) Repeatability Linearity Span Cal. Wt. Lin. Cal. Wts.
NV212 210g 0.01g 1d ± 2d 200g 100g, 200g
NV211* 210g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 200g 100g, 200g
NV511 510g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 300g 300g, 500g
NV1101 1100g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 500g 500g, 1000g
NV2101 2100g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg, 2kg
NV4101 4100g 0.2g 1d ± 2d 2kg 2kg, 4kg
NV5101 5100g 0.5g 1d ± 2d 3kg 3kg, 5kg
NV4000* 4000g 1g 1d ± 2d 2kg 2kg, 4kg
NVL511 510g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 300g 300g, 500g
NVL1101 1100g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 500g 500g, 1000g
NVL2101 2100g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg, 2kg
NVL5101 5100g 0.5g 1d ± 2d 3kg 3kg, 5kg
NVL10000 10000g 1g 1d ± 2d 5kg 5kg, 10kg
NVL20000 20000g 1g 1d ± 2d 10kg 10kg, 20kg
NVT1601 1600g 0.1g 1d ± 2d 1kg 1kg,1.5kg
NVT3201 3200g 0.2g 1d ± 2d 2kg 2kg, 3kg
NVT6401 6400g 0.5g 1d ± 2d 5kg 3kg, 6kg
NVT10001 10000g 0.5g 1d ± 2d 5kg 5kg, 10kg
NVT16000 16000g 1g 1d ± 2d 10kg 10kg, 15kg
EN-10 Navigator
®
Note 1: /1 = Factory installed rechargeable battery option
/2 = LED display
/3 = LED display with factory installed rechargeable battery option
Note 2:  *: Only available in certain countries.
Approved Models:
Model1,2 Max= e=  Approval Class Span Cal. Wt. Lin. Cal. Wts.
NV311 310g 0.1g III 200g 200g, 300g
NV3100 3100g 1g III 2kg 2kg, 3kg
NVT1601 1600g 0.5g III 1kg 1kg,1.5kg
NVT3200 3200g 1g III 2kg 2kg, 3kg
NVT6400 6400g 2g III 5kg 3kg, 6kg
NVT16000 16000g 5g III 10kg 10kg, 15kg
Note 1: M = EC Type approved
 N = NTEP and Measurement Canada approved
Note 2: /1 = Factory installed rechargeable battery option